INDOOR GYM

PRACTICE (per hour)

TOURNAMENT / SPORTS FESTIVALS (With Supervisor charges)

Working hours

Other than
Working hours

Working hours

Other than Working hours

Full day (Rs.)

Half day (Rs.)

Full day (Rs.)

Half day (Rs.)

Badminton one Court
(08 Persons for practices)

800.00

1,100.00

Badminton two Courts
(16 Persons for practices)

1,600.00

1,900.00

Badminton Four Courts
(30 Persons for practices)

3,000.00

3,600.00

50,000.00

35,000.00

59,000.00

41,000.00

Table Tennis Two tables
(08 Persons for practices)

900.00

1,200.00

Table Tennis

50,000.00

35,000.00

59,000.00

41,000.00

Karate / Taekwondo with
without Tatami

50,000.00

35,000.00

59,000.00

41,000.00

Wrestling without mattress

50,000.00

35,000.00

59,000.00

41,000.00

Volleyball (25 Persons for
practices)

5,000.00

5,600.00

Volleyball

60,000.00

40,000.00

69,000.00

46,000.00

Student Sport Center and
surrounding area (sports
activities & functions)

30,000.00

20,000.00

39,000.00

26,000.00

e Booking Time

Full day — 08.00h — 18.00h
e Rates per extra hour for tournament/ sports festivals held in gymnasium/student center (other than working hours) — Rs. 6000.00

Half day — 08.00h — 13.00h or 13.00h — 18.00h

e 25% Discount will be given for States Universities, 30% Discount will be given for registered Students Clubs of University of Colombo &

University of Colombo Alumina Associations for tournament/ Matches/ Sports Festival/ functions organized for outsiders.

e 15% Discount will be given for Government Schools & 10% Discount will be given for semi—Government Schools for tournament/ Matches/
Sports Festival on the request of authorized officer of school.

e 10% Discount will be given for Government Schools & 07 % Discount will be given for semi—Government Schools for practices on the request

of authorized officer of school.




