INDOOR GYM	PRACTICE (per hour)		TOURNAMENT / SPORTS FESTIVALS (With Supervisor charges)			
	Working hours	Other than Working hours	Working hours		Other than Working hours	
			Full day (Rs.)	Half day (Rs.)	Full day (Rs.)	Half day (Rs.)
Badminton one Court (08 Persons for practices)	800.00	1,100.00	-	-	-	-
Badminton two Courts (16 Persons for practices)	1,600.00	1,900.00	-	-	-	-
Badminton Four Courts (30 Persons for practices)	3,000.00	3,600.00	50,000.00	35,000.00	59,000.00	41,000.00
Table Tennis Two tables (08 Persons for practices)	900.00	1,200.00	-	-	-	-
Table Tennis	-	-	50,000.00	35,000.00	59,000.00	41,000.00
Karate / Taekwondo with without Tatami	-	-	50,000.00	35,000.00	59,000.00	41,000.00
Wrestling without mattress	-	-	50,000.00	35,000.00	59,000.00	41,000.00
Volleyball (25 Persons for practices)	5,000.00	5,600.00	-	-	-	-
Volleyball	-	-	60,000.00	40,000.00	69,000.00	46,000.00
Student Sport Center and surrounding area (sports activities & functions)	-	-	30,000.00	20,000.00	39,000.00	26,000.00

• Booking Time - Full day - 08.00h - 18.00h

- Half day 08.00h 13.00h or 13.00h 18.00h
- Rates per extra hour for tournament/ sports festivals held in gymnasium/student center (other than working hours) Rs. 6000.00
- 25% Discount will be given for States Universities, 30% Discount will be given for registered Students Clubs of University of Colombo & University of Colombo Alumina Associations for tournament/ Matches/ Sports Festival/ functions organized for outsiders.
- 15% Discount will be given for Government Schools & 10% Discount will be given for semi–Government Schools for tournament/ Matches/ Sports Festival on the request of authorized officer of school.
- 10% Discount will be given for Government Schools & 07 % Discount will be given for semi–Government Schools for practices on the request of authorized officer of school.